DILLER-UD

Week in a Glance:
Monday: Pioneer Vocal, bus departs @ 10:45

)

November 6, 2017

Tuesday: StuCo meeting; ACT practice test (juniors); Speech informational meeting-5:00
Wednesday: District FFA Livestock Judging, bus departs @ 7:00

Thursday:
Friday: Art Club Scentsy sales begin
Saturday:

IDEAS NEEDED To Change Your Community!

The Youth Philanthropy Contest is a great way for
students to make a difference in their community.

Think of landscaping ideas at the school or
in Diller. Could something be done for the area Sr.
citizens? How about those from our communities
who are in care facilities?

Applications due 12/1/2017. Call Beth
Roelfs @ 402-793-5556 for information.

Poinsettias for sale!
Sponsored by Diller-Odell Travel Club
Order by November 8
Red, White, Pink, Marble
Small $12 Large $22
Contact any Travel Club member or Janelle Gegg 402-

766-4210 or jgegg@dillerodell.org

Delivery December 7

— [ementary Inio

~ Caught Being Good: Ryleigh Vilda, Clara
Stuckwisch, Austin Kostal, Braden Troxel

~ Diller-Odell 2nd Grade 2018 Community
Birthday Calendar. If you have any additions,
corrections or deletions please email Mrs. Hynek
jhynek@dillerodell.org or call the elementary office
at 793-5570. Thank you!

~

- [gh Sehoal lrfe

~ Art Club will kick off their Scentsy sales 11-
10-17 at 12 noon in the gym.

~ The Class of 2022 is doing a class fundraiser
in conjunction with Schwan's.  Anyone who orders
online and uses the code 34906, Schwan's will
donate a portion to our class. There is a widget on
the school website that takes you to their home
page where you can order.  Thanks

_ Breakrast

Monday: Cereal, toast, fruit, juice
Tuesday: Smoothie, cereal bar, juice
Wednesday: Pancake & sausage on a stick,
pineapple, juice
Thursday: Breakfast burrito, fresh fruit, juice
Friday: Pop tarts, fruit choice, juice
Milk is served with each meal.
(subject to change)

- [Lunelh

Monday: Breaded pork paftties, scalloped
potatoes, peas, tropical fruit, roll
Tuesday: Fiestado pizza, corn, fresh fruit
Wednesday: Spaghetti & meat sauce, lettuce
salad, pears, garlic foast
Thursday: BBQ pork sandwich, potato wedges,
pineapple
Friday: Chicken wrap, baked beans, peaches,
sherbet cup

Milk is served with each meal.

(subject to change)



mailto:jhynek@dillerodell.org
mailto:jhynek@dillerodell.org
tel:(402)%20766-4210
tel:(402)%20766-4210
mailto:jgegg@dillerodell.org

Guidance Office Info:

ACT Test Date Registration Deadline Late Registration

December 3, 2017 November 3. 2017 November 17, 2017

February 10, 2018 danuary 12, 2018 Jdanuary 19, 2018

April 14, 2018 March 9. 2018 March 23. 2018

June 3, 2018 May 4, 2018 May 18, 2018

July 14, 2018 June 19,2018 June 22,2018
November 7 Marines |AP
November 8 NWMS 12:15

Hope Crisis Center will be presenting on healthy
relationships December 14th in the afternoon at the
high school.
Here's the tentative plan:
Hosting in the library -
12:30-1:00 - 7th/8th
1:00-1:30 - 9th
1:30-2:00 - 10th
2:00-2:30- 11th
2:30 - 3:00 - 12th

Upcoming Tech Meetings in the Library
**Bring your laptops!**
Thursday, Nov. 9th
st IAP-Juniors
2nd IAP-Seniors

Friday, Nov. 10th
2nd IAP-Sophomores

Wednesday, Nov. 15th
2nd IAP-Freshmen

Updated events:

November
13
14
16
20
21
22
23
24
28
December
5
7
12
14
19
21
22
11:00/11:15
23-27
January

13
15
17
18
27
February
1
2
3

6
8
9

10
13
15
19

24
26

5
6
7

8-9
12
13
15

19
20
21

One-Act Performance

FFA Chapter meeting-6:30
ENGAGE meeting

Booster Club meeting-7:00 in Diller
FFA Greenhand Ceremony

Early dismissal-11:00/11:15

No School/Thanksgiving

No School

FBLA Christmas Party

StuCo meeting

K-6 Winter Concert-7:00

FFA Chapter meeting-6:30
ENGAGE meeting

HS Winter concert-7:00

Spanish Taco Bar during BB games
End of 1st Semester; Early dismissal-

NSAA 5-day moratorium

Teacher In-service

School resumes

FFA Chapter meeting

Fairbury Speech Meet
Pioneer Instrumental

District FFA Leadership
ENGAGE meeting

MUDECAS Speech @ Meridian

Pioneer Art Exhibit

Pioneer Art Exhibit

Beatrice Speech Meeft; Pioneer Art
Exhibit

StuCo meeting

Parent/Teacher Conference-4:00-8:00
Teacher In-service; Senior Parents’
Night

Meridian Speech Meet

FFA Chapter meeting-6:30

ENGAGE meeting

Elementary ESU #5 Quiz Bowl @ Thayer
Cenftral-4:00; National FFA Week

HTRS Speech Meet

JH Quiz Bowl @ Thayer Central-4:00

Pioneer Speech Meet @ HTRS

StuCO meeting; District LSE’s

End of 39 quarter; JH ESU #5 Quiz @
Thayer Cenftral-2:00

Spring break, no school

College Access Day (freshmen)
District Speech; FFA Chapter meeting
ENGAGE meeting; HS Pioneer Quiz Bowl
@ Sterling

JH Pioneer Quiz Bowl @ Friend
MUDECAS Music

HS Quiz




