# **DILLER-ODELL GRIFFINS**

**STRIVING FOR SUCCESSFUL 21ST CENTURY LEARNERS** 

#### Week in a Glance:

November 6, 2017

Monday: Pioneer Vocal, bus departs @ 10:45 **Tuesday:** StuCo meeting; ACT practice test (juniors); Speech informational meeting-5:00 Wednesday: District FFA Livestock Judging, bus departs @ 7:00 Thursday: Friday: Art Club Scentsy sales begin Saturday:

**IDEAS NEEDED To Change Your Community!** The Youth Philanthropy Contest is a great way for students to make a difference in their community. Think of landscaping ideas at the school or in Diller. Could something be done for the area Sr. citizens? How about those from our communities who are in care facilities?

Applications due 12/1/2017. Call Beth Roelfs @ 402-793-5556 for information.



Poinsettias for sale! Sponsored by Diller-Odell Travel Club Order by November 8 Red, White, Pink, Marble Small \$12 Large \$22 Contact any Travel Club member or Janelle Gegg 402-766-4210 or jaega@dillerodell.org **Delivery December 7** 



#### Elementary Info

Caught Being Good: Ryleigh Vilda, Clara Stuckwisch, Austin Kostal, Braden Troxel Diller-Odell 2nd Grade 2018 Community Birthday Calendar. If you have any additions, corrections or deletions please email Mrs. Hynek jhynek@dillerodell.org or call the elementary office at 793-5570. Thank you!

### Breakfast.

Monday: Cereal, toast, fruit, juice Tuesday: Smoothie, cereal bar, juice Wednesday: Pancake & sausage on a stick, pineapple, juice Thursday: Breakfast burrito, fresh fruit, juice Friday: Pop tarts, fruit choice, juice Milk is served with each meal. (subject to change)

## High School Info -

Art Club will kick off their Scentsy sales 11-10-17 at 12 noon in the gym.

The **Class of 2022** is doing a class fundraiser in conjunction with Schwan's. Anyone who orders online and uses the code 34906, Schwan's will donate a portion to our class. There is a widget on the school website that takes you to their home page where you can order. Thanks

## Lymah.

Monday: Breaded pork patties, scalloped potatoes, peas, tropical fruit, roll Tuesday: Fiestado pizza, corn, fresh fruit Wednesday: Spaghetti & meat sauce, lettuce salad, pears, garlic toast **Thursday:** BBQ pork sandwich, potato wedges, pineapple Friday: Chicken wrap, baked beans, peaches, sherbet cup Milk is served with each meal.

(subject to change)

#### **Guidance Office Info:**

#### **ACT Dates**

ACT Test Date	Registration Deadline	Late Registration
December 9, 2017	November 3, 2017	November 17, 2017
February 10, 2018	January 12, 2018	January 19, 2018
April 14, 2018	March 9, 2018	March 23, 2018
June 9, 2018	May 4, 2018	May 18, 2018
July 14, 2018	June 15, 2018	June 22, 2018

## College Rep Days:

November 7	Marines	IAP
November 8	NWMS	12:15



Hope Crisis Center will be presenting on healthy relationships December 14th in the afternoon at the high school. Here's the tentative plan: Hosting in the library -12:30-1:00 - 7th/8th 1:00-1:30 - 9th 1:30-2:00 - 10th

> 2:00-2:30- 11th 2:30 - 3:00 - 12th

## Upcoming Tech Meetings in the Library \*\*Bring your laptops!\*\*

Thursday, Nov. 9th 1st IAP-Juniors 2nd IAP-Seniors



Friday, Nov. 10th 2nd IAP-Sophomores

Wednesday, Nov. 15th 2nd IAP-Freshmen

		S:
Novem		
	13	One-Act Performance
	14	FFA Chapter meeting-6:30
	16	ENGAGE meeting
	20	Booster Club meeting-7:00 in Diller
	21	
		FFA Greenhand Ceremony
	22	Early dismissal-11:00/11:15
	23	No School/Thanksgiving
	24	No School
	28	FBLA Christmas Party
Decem	ber	,
Decem	5	StuCo meeting
		-
	7	K-6 Winter Concert-7:00
	12	FFA Chapter meeting-6:30
	14	ENGAGE meeting
	19	HS Winter concert-7:00
	21	Spanish Taco Bar during BB games
	22	End of 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester; Early dismissal-
11:00/1		End of the controstor, Early distrission
11.00/1		
	23-27	NSAA 5-day moratorium
January		
	3	Teacher In-service
	4	School resumes
	9	FFA Chapter meeting
	13	Fairbury Speech Meet
	15	Pioneer Instrumental
	17	District FFA Leadership
	18	ENGAGE meeting
	27	MUDECAS Speech @ Meridian
Februa	ry	
	1	Pioneer Art Exhibit
	2	Pioneer Art Exhibit
	3	Beatrice Speech Meet; Pioneer Art
	5	Exhibit
	,	
	6	StuCo meeting
	8	Parent/Teacher Conference-4:00-8:00
	9	Teacher In-service; Senior Parents'
		Night
	10	Meridian Speech Meet
	13	FFA Chapter meeting-6:30
	15	ENGAGE meeting
	19	Elementary ESU #5 Quiz Bowl @ Thayer
		Central-4:00; National FFA Week
	24	HTRS Speech Meet
	26	JH Quiz Bowl @ Thayer Central-4:00
March		·
	5	Pioneer Speech Meet @ HTRS
	6	StuCO meeting; District LSE's
	0	
	7	
	7	End of 3 <sup>rd</sup> quarter; JH ESU #5 Quiz @
		End of 3 <sup>rd</sup> quarter; JH ESU #5 Quiz @ Thayer Central-2:00
	8-9	End of 3 <sup>rd</sup> quarter; JH ESU #5 Quiz @ Thayer Central-2:00 Spring break, no school
		End of 3 <sup>rd</sup> quarter; JH ESU #5 Quiz @ Thayer Central-2:00
	8-9	End of 3 <sup>rd</sup> quarter; JH ESU #5 Quiz @ Thayer Central-2:00 Spring break, no school College Access Day (freshmen)
	8-9 12 13	End of 3 <sup>rd</sup> quarter; JH ESU #5 Quiz @ Thayer Central-2:00 Spring break, no school College Access Day (freshmen) District Speech; FFA Chapter meeting
	8-9 12	End of 3 <sup>rd</sup> quarter; JH ESU #5 Quiz @ Thayer Central-2:00 Spring break, no school College Access Day (freshmen) District Speech; FFA Chapter meeting ENGAGE meeting; HS Pioneer Quiz Bowl
	8-9 12 13 15	End of 3 <sup>rd</sup> quarter; JH ESU #5 Quiz @ Thayer Central-2:00 Spring break, no school College Access Day (freshmen) District Speech; FFA Chapter meeting ENGAGE meeting; HS Pioneer Quiz Bowl @ Sterling
	8-9 12 13 15 19	End of 3 <sup>rd</sup> quarter; JH ESU #5 Quiz @ Thayer Central-2:00 Spring break, no school College Access Day (freshmen) District Speech; FFA Chapter meeting ENGAGE meeting; HS Pioneer Quiz Bowl @ Sterling JH Pioneer Quiz Bowl @ Friend
	8-9 12 13 15 19 20	End of 3 <sup>rd</sup> quarter; JH ESU #5 Quiz @ Thayer Central-2:00 Spring break, no school College Access Day (freshmen) District Speech; FFA Chapter meeting ENGAGE meeting; HS Pioneer Quiz Bowl @ Sterling JH Pioneer Quiz Bowl @ Friend MUDECAS Music
	8-9 12 13 15 19	End of 3 <sup>rd</sup> quarter; JH ESU #5 Quiz @ Thayer Central-2:00 Spring break, no school College Access Day (freshmen) District Speech; FFA Chapter meeting ENGAGE meeting; HS Pioneer Quiz Bowl @ Sterling JH Pioneer Quiz Bowl @ Friend

Updated events: